## No. EDN-HE (26) B (6)1/2022-Biology Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-1

Dated	Shimla-171001,	the

शिक्ष	। निरंभागप उच्चतर हि०प	1
	1 1 MAY 2022	
	क्षिणमा - 1	ل

## OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this Directorate order No. EDN-HE(26) B (6) 1/2022-Biology dated 06.05.2022 vide which Sh. Deepak Sharma, Lect/lect.(SN) Biology has been deputed from GBSSS Theog, (SML) to GGSSS Theog, (SML) for first three days in every week, now he may be allowed to take classes every day in both the school as per his consent and Principal's of these institution may manage time table accordingly in the interest of students enrolled there.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. Even

Dated:

Shimla-171001

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

The Dy. Director of Higher Education Shimla, H.P.

The Principal GSSSs:-(B)Theog, (SML)/(G) Theog, (SML).

The Incharge e- Governance Cell DHE, HP to upload said orders on website.

Guard File.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh